International Arbiters / FIDE Arbiters

country
Algeria

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bangladesh

Belgium
Brazil

Bulgaria
Canada
China

Colombia
Croatia

Czech Republic

Egypt

England

Estonia
France

FYROM
Georgia

Germany

Greece

Hungary

fed

ALG
ALG
ARG
ARG
AUS
AUS
AUT
AUT
AZE
AZE
BAN
BEL

BRA
BRA
BRA
BRA
BUL
CAN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
coL
coL
CRO
CRO
CZE

CZE

CZE

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
EST

FRA
FRA
MKD
GEO
GEO
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GRE
GRE
HUN

ID
7900341
7902972
101702
106542
3203972
3205088
1627996
1628496
13401203
13402382
10208291
205494
2128900
2128918
2110652
2100053
2914190
2611058
8606641
8606897
8601240
8606994
8606870
8606900
8603928
8600147
8606943
5800781
8602867
4418719
4418808
14506203
14501694
304360
318744
337994
10610936
10610979
10611088
10607846
10611223
404993
418668
405256
419460
4501098
616672
654655
15000524
13607715
13601911
12913294
4616472
12900761
4608429
24690163
4227832
4203739
700290

name
Nesla, Adnane

Zerdali, Samir

Pingas, Blas Mariano
Plotinsky, Leandro Ariel
Bekker, Gary David
Zworestine, Charles
Baumberger, Albert
Stummer, Hans
Rustamov, Loutfiyar
Umudova, Ulkar

Mohammad, Haroon Or Rashid

Cornet, Luc
Amaral, Mauro
Bariquello Calleros, Carlos

Ribeiro, Pablyto Robert Baioco
Van Riemsdijk, Herman Claudius

Nedev, Zdravko
Marghetis, Aris

Dai, Lili

Du, Fuhua

Gao, Zhigian

Huang, Xiwen

Li, Ang

Lin, Feng

Luo, Yiping

Xie, Jun

Xu, Jialiang

Xu, Yaping

Zhang, Jilin
Calle, Jose Jesus
Mejia, Julio
Bratosevic, Mladen
Doric, Nenad
Harasimovic, Petr
Palovsky, Ladislav
Prokopova, Jirina
Abdel Haleem, Mohamed
El Husseiny, Mohamed
El Olimy, Ahmed Mohamed
Khaled, Hassan

Said Hassanin, Mohamed
Hewitt, Sean D.
Holowczak, Alex R
Reuben, Stewart
Welch, David

Brokko, Margit

Boyd, Stephen
Dervieux, Dominique
Kocovski, Ivan
Melikset-Begi, Evgeni
Tandashvili, Margalita
Jaeger, Frank
Klueners, Juergen
Kohlstaedt, Juergen
Krause, Christian
Strobl, Thomas
Halvatzoglou, Kleopatra
Pilalis, Christos

Orso, Miklos

classified B

ti born
A 1961
A 1973
A 1951
A 1978
A 1968
IA 1966
A 1941
A 1958
A 1961
A 1985
A 1967
A 1967
IA 1976
A 1957
A 1978
A 1948
A 1941
A 1961
IA

A 1963
A 1973
IA

IA

IA

IA

IA 1970
IA

IA 1965
IA 1986
IA. 1952
A 1945
IA- 1959
IA 1970
IA 1980
A 1979
A 1992
A 1952
IA- 1950
IA. 1955
IA 1955
IA 1947
A 1969
IA- 1990
A 1939
IA

A 1973
IA. 1955
A 1973
IA- 1959
A 1936
IA. 1958
IA 1977
IA 1970
IA 1944
A 1942
A 1971
A 1963
IA 1966
IA 1956

award a/i
2005
2015
1989
1997
1997
2003
1986
1999
2003
2009
1988
2010
2004
1987
2009
1981
1990
2011
2010
2004
2009
1994

1985
1997
2004
1981
2002
2010
2004
1974
1988
2006
2010
2009
2015
2000
1984
2000
1984
1995
2010
2012
1976
1977
2004
1988
2007
2012
1979
2000
2013
2012

2014
2003
1991
1991

class
B
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lic
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1303
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1311
1710
1405
1301
1303
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301



India

Indonesia
Iran

Israel
Italy
Latvia
Lebanon
Libya

Lithuania
Mexico
Mongolia
Montenegro
Morocco
Myanmar
Netherland

Poland

Romania
Russia

Scotland
Serbia

Singapore
Slovakia

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Switzerland

Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates

United States

IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
IND
INA
IRI
IRI
IRI
ISR
ITA
LAT
LBN
LBA
LBA
LBA
LTU
MEX
MGL
MNE
MAR
MYA
NED
NED
POL
ROU
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
SCo
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
SGP
SVK
SVK
RSA
RSA
SRI
SRI
SuUl
SuUl
TUN
TUN
TUN
TUN
TUR
TUR
TUR
UGA
UKR
UAE
UAE
UAE
USA

5044480
25013335
25016237
25007785

5007186

5029724
25007580

5029155
25018574
25006606

5025591

7102577
12508420
12508497
12508519

2810654

873500
11602384

5302056

9201122

9200312

9201190
12806935

5113342

4901614
16501217

9001964
13000233

1040677

1010948

1101315

1217666
24158410
24158500

4109015

4158598

2403102

931012
922137
916765
923281

5800528
14902370
14904195
14306980
14305038

9901175

9900144

1322761

1306235

5500850

5501989

5500591

5501067

6325190

6340482

6350925
10000186
14126990

9301240

9305670

9304649

2029162

Bhardwaj, Vipnesh
Bhuvana, SaiL R
Chatterjee, Rudrani Charan
Debasish, Barua
Ephrame M.
Manjunatha, M.
Prabhakar, Sakhti B
Singh Chauhan, Bharat
Tiwari, Rade Shyam
Vasanth, B. H.
Vijayaraghavan, V.
Bunawan, Bong
Eskandari, Fereydoon
Najib, Abolghasem
Pourshahmari, Hamid Reza
Dorner, Abraham

Rigo Pernici, Christina
Cimina, Andra
Khairalla, Elias

Ali Elhaj, Nizar

Elnami, Abdalla Khaled
Gonbyge, Mohamed
Sidabras, Jonas
Barrientos Carmona, Antonio
Tserendorj, Sainbayar
Sakotic, Vladimir
Akkour, Abdelfattah
Maung Maung, Lwin
Eliens, Arno

Zwanepol, Johan
Brustman, Agnieszka
Nicula, Dinu-loan
Eletsky, Evgeny

Ivanov, Viatcheslav
Lobanov, Yuri

Tkachev, Alexander
McFarlane, Alex H
Baralic, Nebojsa
Katanic-Vujic, Petar
Sakotic, Jasna
Suhartovic, Branislav
Mooi, Kok Onn Osric
Pekar, Karol

Syrovy, Ivan

Du Toit, Hendrik Petrus
Price, Harold Edwin
Tissera, Thiwanka
Wijesuriya, G. Luxman
Gallus Matthias
Kradolfer, Georg
Baktache, Mohamed Ali
Chaabani, Abdelkader
Jemai, Akram
Messaoudi, Bechir
Aktar, Tahsin

Berzah, Halil Ibrahim
Karabay, Fahri

Kisuze, Stephen Ssemmango
Bodankin, Leonid

Al Hammadi, Faisal Mohamed
Hiba Al-Ali

Khoori, Tareq M.

Bird, Christopher

1955
1964
1948
1961
1958

1964
1958
1945
1963
1966
1956

1947
1964
1972
1960

1958

1970
1967
1964
1946

1973
1936
1962
1968
1954
1945
1939
1969
1954
1973
1959
1967
1952
1969
1957
1981
1968
1939
1977
1966
1976
1950
1960
1948
1986
1957
1958
1971
1963
1972

1985
1989

1972

2008
2011
1990
2003
2010
2011
2012
1993
1985
2011
2010
2000
2000
2000
1999
1998
1998
1999
1999
2002
1986
1990
1997
2002
2012
1990
2002
1997
2014
1997
2011
2012
1998
1999
1979
2008
1994
2005
2002
1998
1985
1998
2001
2009
2013
2000
2002
2010
2003
2011
2009
1981
2014
2012
2008
2012
2012
2013
1996
2013
2012
2003
2010

W 0 W W 0 0 0 W W 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ™ W W W U ™ W 0 0 0 ™0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ™0 W0 0 W W W

1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
1301
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1511
1510
1405
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1408
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1301
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1307
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1406
1301
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1304
1301
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Uruguay

Uzbekistan
Venezuela
Wales
Zambia

USA
USA
URU
URU
uzB
VEN
WLS
ZAM

2060426
2050315
3002683
3001210
14201380
3902340
1802135
8700532

Reed, Boyd

Rich, Tony
Hipogrosso, Ruben
Silva Nazzari, Hector
Sabirov, Farkhad
Blanco, Uvencio
Purland, Peter
Nsakanya, Chanda

1974
1981
1956
1938
1966
1955

1974

2014
2013
2011
1978
2005
1998
1991
2010
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